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CASTLES IN SPAN
THE COMPOSER WRITES:- "CASTLES IN SPAIN 1S LOOSELY INSPIRED 8Y THE GIL EVANS/MILES DAVIS ALBUM SKETCHES OF
SPAN . THE STATELY THEME AND 8R00DY ATMOSPHERE TO ME CONTURE UP THE VISIONARY ADVENTURES OF DON QUIXOTE
ON HIS TRAVELS THROUGH SPAIN. THE MUTED TRUMPET SOLO REPRESENTS THE IMPASSIONED SAETA FLAMENCO SINGING,
AND THE PROCESSIONAL FEEL THROUGHOUT POSSIBLY CONTURES UP IMAGES OF THE RELIGIOUS FESTIVAL SEMANA SANTA'
Mage LOCKHEART IS BEING CHARACTERISTICALLY MODEST IN THIS DESCRIPTION OF A VERY ORIGINAL WORK INDEED. HIS
IMAGINATIVE USE OF THE MARIMBA ENABLES HIM TO CREATE AN OSTINATO WHICH WOULD 8E UNIDIOMATIC AND FATIGUING ON
BRASS ALONE. IN THE MAIN SECTION., THE SCRAPS OF MELODY SEEM TO FLOAT CAPRICIOUSLY ABOVE THIS HYPNOTIC
BACKGROUND, AND THE TEMPO SLIGHTLY SPEEOS UP FOR THE SECTIONS FEATURING FREE IMPROVISATIONS.

Miagk LockHeAeT
MagK LOCKHEART IS ONE OF THE MOST OISTINCTIVE ANO CREATIVE MUSICIANS ON THE CURRENT BRITISH MUSIC SCENE. AS
A SAXOPHONIST AND COMPOSER, HIS WORK OFTEN DEFIES CATEGORISATION AND CROSSES THE BOUNDARIES OF THE TAZZ,
NEW MUSIC AND FOLK WoRLDS.
Magy CAME TO PROMINENCE IN THE MIO 1980S WITH THE INFLUENTIAL 816 8AND 'L0OSE TUBES' ANO AFTER THE DEMISE OF
'Loose TUBES' IN 1990 FORMED THE QUARTET 'PERFECT HOUSEPLANTS'. PERFECT HOUSEPLANTS' WENT ON TO QELEASE SIX
HIGHLY RESPECTED ALBUMS INCLUDING SEVERAL CROSS-OVER COLLABORATIONS WITH THE '02LANDO CONSORT' ANO WITH THE
RECORDER VIRTUOSO PAMELA THORSBY. MARK HAS TOURED AND RECOROED WITH DTANGO BATES' 'DELIGHTFUL PRECIPICE' ANO
RECORDED WITH TAZZ, FOLK AND POP ARTISTS TUNE TAB0g, STEREOLAB, TAH WOoBBLE, R0BELT WYATT, PREFAS SPROUT,
THoMAS DoLBY, ANTA GARBAREK AND RADIOHEAD. IN 1997 Mgk wAS AWARDED THE PETER WHITTINGHAM AwAgD' TO
RECORD HIS SEMI-ORCHESTRAL ELEVEN-PIECE GROUP THE 'SCRATCH BAND'. THIS FORMED THE 84SIS OF THE CO "THROUGH
R0sE-COLOURED GLASSES', WHICH WAS RELEASED IN 1998 TO CRITICAL ACCLAIM ANO VOTED 8Y TIME OUT AS ONE OF THE
Top TEN ALBUMS OF 1993. A COMMISSION FROM THE CHELTENHAM TAZZ FESTIVAL AND BIRMINGHAM TA2Z LED TO A SUITE
OF PIECES INSPIRED BY DANCE FORMS, WHICH FORMED THE BASIS FOR THE 'SCRATCH BAND'S' SECOND ALBUM, ‘IMAGINARY
DaNces”. IN 2003 Magk TOINED SEB R0CHFO2D'S 'PoLAR BEAR' AND HAS TOURED THROUGHOUT EUROPE WITH THE GROUP
AND RECORDED FOUR GROUND BREAKING ALBUMS, THE 2005 CO "HELO ON THE TIPS OF FINGERS' WAS NOMINATED FOR THE
MEQCURY AWARD THAT YEAR ANO LATER APPEARED IN TAZZWiSE'S 100 ALBUMS THAT SHook THE WogLo. ALso IN 2005
MagK RELEASED "MOVING AiR", A QUARTET ALBUM BUT FEATURING MARK'S MULTI-TRACKED REED PLAYING, IN 2007 Magk
WAS FEATURED SOLOIST IN MARK ANTHONY TUCNAGE'S "ABOUT WATER" WHICH WAS PLEMIERED ON THE SOUTHBANK IN TUNE
2007. 2009 BECAME A HUGELY 8USY YEAR WITH THE RELEASE OF HIS CO “IN DEEP" WHICH THE MANCHESTE? EVENING
NEWS GAVE 'FIVE STARS' AND SAID IT WAS 'THE KEY RECORD OF THE SECONO GOLOEN AGE oF BRiTiSH TAzz' THE
FOLLOWING YEA? (2010) SAw MagK BEING AWAZOED PACLIAMENTARY TAZZ MUSICIAN OF THE YEAZ' AND ZELEASING HIS
FIRST 8IG BAND ALBUM "DAYS LIKE THESE' WITH THE HAMBURG 8ASED NO¥ 816 8AND. QECENT PROTECTS HAVE INCLUDED
Magy ANTHONY TURNAGE'S OPERA 'ANNA NICOLE AND A 8RAND NEW PROTECT ENTITLED ELLINGTON IN ANTICIPATION"
FEATURING MARK'S DECONSTRUCTIONS OF ELLINGTON COMPOSITIONS. MARK HAS ALSO COMPOSED MUSIC Fog 88C DeaMa AND
CONTRIBUTED TO THE ASSOCIATED 80420 TAZZ SYLLABUS AND ALSO TUST ABOUT FINOS TIME TO TEACH AT TRINITY
COLLEGE OF MUSIC ANO THE ROYAL ACADEMY OF MusIC.

SUPERsRASS MUSIC
SINCE THE START OF SUPEZS¢4sS IN EARLY 2005, | HAVE STRIVED TO COMMISSION NEW ORIGINAL COMPOSITIONS ANO
AR2ANGEMENTS FOR BRASS AND PERCUSSION.
SUPECSASS MUSIC 1S COMMITTED TO OEVELOPING ACCESSIBLE NEW MUSIC FOR BRASS OF THE VERY HIGHEST QUALITY.
ILLEGAL PHOTOCOPYING DENIES COMPOSERS AND PUBLISHERS OF THEIR RIGHTFUL REVENUE.
A LACK OF QEVENUE DETERS PUBLISHERS FROM INVESTING IN NEW COMMISSIONS.
ALL MUSICIANS SUFFER THE CONSEQUENCES OF ILLEGAL PHOTOCOPYING.
THE FUTURE IS IN YOUR HANDS.
NOW THAT YOU HAVE THE FACTS, YOU CAN HELP THE FUTURE OF THE CREATIVE MUSIC WORLD.
[F YOU DO HAPPEN UPON ANY ERRORS PLEASE LET ME KNOW 8Y CONTACTING ME PERSONALLY AT INFO@SUPERSRASS.CO.UK




R0GER ARGENTE / ATISTIC DIRECTOR



CoMPosSED 8y Magk LOCKHEART
EOITED 8Y R0GE? ACGENTE

CASTLES IN SPAIN

As QECOYOED 8Y SUPERSRASS ON THEIR CO "UNDE? THE SPELL OF SPAIN'
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SB1
SB2
SB3:
SB4:
SB5:
SB6:
SB7:
SB8:
SB9:

SB10:
SB11:
SB12:

SB13

SB14:
SB15:
SB16:
SB17:
SB18:
SB19:
SB20:
SB21:
SB22:
SB23:
SB24:
SB25:
SB26:
SB27:
SB28:
SB29:
SB30:
SB31:
SB32:
SB33:
SB34:
SB35:
SB36:
SB37:
SB38:
SB39:
SB40:
SB41:
SB42:
SB43:
SB44:
SB45:
SB46:
SB47:
SB48:
SB49:

: Como Poden per sas Culpas
: Tientos y Danzas

arr. Jock McKenzie
Gareth Wood

arr. Jock McKenzie
Steve Waterman
Air des Espagnol Jean-Baptiste Lully
Donde el Mar Saluda al Cielo Mark Bassey
Homenaje a Don Luis de Victoria Tomas Luis de Victoria
Los Canarios Gaspar Sanz

Dindirindin
Fugatango

Juanear Jim Rattigan
La Perla Negra Colin Skinner
Dulcinea David Powell

Castles in Spain Mark Lockheart

: Malaguena Ernesto Lecuona
Clapp!!!! Paul McGhee
Leviathan Paul Denegri
Saeta Gil Evans
Sunny John Eacott

The Incredibles Michael Giacchino
Children of Sanchez Chuck Mangione
La Virgen de La Macarena Bernardo Bautista Monterde
Soul Bossa Nova Quincy Jones

Smoke on the Water Deep Purple
Innuendo Mercury, May, Taylor and Deacon
Flood Warning Mark Nightingale
Highforce Mark Lockheart
Icebreaker Tom Harrold
Inchcolm Terry Johns
Wade in the Water arr. Mark Bassey
Deep River arr. Mark Bassey
The Healing Stream David Powell
The Raft of Medusa Gareth Wood
Underground Plumbing Blues Andy Baker
Firewater Jim Rattigan
Enormous Pink Jellyfish Mark Bassey
Memories of You Eubie Blake
Solving the Riddle Billy May
Spain Chick Corea
Sing Sing Sing Louis Prima
“Peter Gunn” Theme Henry Mancini
The Green Hornet Billy May
Gonna Fly Now - Theme from “Rocky” Bill Conti

Rondeau from Abdelazar Henry Purcell
Prelude from Te Deum Marc-Antoine Charpentier
Rondeau Sinfonies des Fanfares  Jean-Joseph Mouret
Habanera from Carmen George Bizet
Funk Keiron Anderson
Tubasco Duncan Ward
Brass Braziliana
Theme from “Shaft”

Keiron Anderson
Isaac Hayes

SB50

SB71

SB91

: Trumpet Tune and Air
SB51:
SB52:
SB53:
SB54:
SB55:
SB56:
SB57:
SB58:
SB59:
SB60:
SB61:
SB62:
SB63:
SB64:
SB65:
SB66:
SB67:
SB68:
SB69:
SB70:
: Fanfare from King Lear
SB72:
SB73:
SB74:
SB75:
SB76:
SB77:
SB78:
SB79:
SB80:
SB81:
SB82:
SB83:
SB84:
SB85:
SB86:
SB87:
SB88:
SB89:
SB90:
: Makin Whoopee
SB92:
SB93:
SB94:
SB95:
SB96:
SB97:

A Redbridge Raga

Finale from Organ Symphony
Masque after “Dioclesian”
Alloy

The Moose on the Loose

0.B.1. Fanfare

Blewz

Thrash’d

The New Spagnoletta

Aviator

La Forza del Destino

Fétes

Last Night of the Proms Medley
Tango de Buenos Aires
Entrance of the Gladiators
Rondo from Horn Concerto No 3
I Ain’t Gonna Ask No More
Music for the Royal Fireworks
Minstrels

Skirll

Hard Hats and Cornets

Blue Bombazine

Red Vest Man

Pastime with Good Company
Bebop for Brass

Paolozzi’s Windows

Pavane

Homage to Bach

Elsa’s Procession to the Cathedral

Naman

Scarborough Fair

Jig from St. Paul’s Suite
Thaxted

Nimrod from Enigma Variations
Tea for Two

Dapperidoo

Serenade

Black Bottom Stomp

The Lark

Tu Romnie

Quarks & Things

Fantasia on British Sea Songs
El Gato Montés

Czardas

Purcell Fantasia
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